Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee name previously recorded on Reel 008076 Frame 0348. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of assignors' interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Yehia El-Ibiary	07/16/1996		
Maurice J. D'Hoore	07/16/1996		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reliance Electric Industrial Company				
Street Address:	6065 Parkland Blvd.				
City:	Cleveland				
State/Country:	ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	44124				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Patent Number:	5733048					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)552-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3145526000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew J. Himich
Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37125-66331

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew J. Himich

Total Attachments: 5

source=Correct_Assign_048#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020507 FRAME: 0199

500464460

\$40.00

source=Correct_Assign_048#page2.tif source=Correct_Assign_048#page3.tif source=Correct_Assign_048#page4.tif source=Correct_Assign_048#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020507 FRAME: 0200

MRO 1-29-96						
OME No. 0691 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Pa					
Par Life	ginal documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Yehia El-Ibiary Maurice J. D'Hoore	Name: Allen-Bradley Company, Inc. Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1201 South Second Street					
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other	City: <u>Milwaukee</u> State: <u>WI</u> ZIP <u>53204</u> Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No					
Execution Date: July 16, 1996 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
A. Patent Application No.(s) OS/689, 12/	B. Patent No.(s) ached? □ Yes ☒ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: John J. Horn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). \$40.00					
Internal Address: Allen-Bradley	□ Enclosed					
Company, Inc. Patent Dept. 704P	⊠ Authorized to be charged to Deposit account					
Street Address: 1201 South Second Street	8. Deposit account number: 01-0857					
City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53204	(Attach dupiicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs of the original document.	ration is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
Name of Person Signing Sign	0. 940 64, 01-0857 08/09/7/4 20939196					
,	nature Date Date					

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 020507 FRAME: 0201

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, YEHIA EL-IBRARY, a citizen of the United States and resident of 105 Laurel Oak Trail, Simpsonville, South Carolina 29681, and MAURICE J. D'HOORE, a citizen of the United States and resident of 902 Powderhorn Road, Simpsonville, South Carolina 29681 have invented certain new and useful improvements in "BEARING SYSTEM INCLUDING LUBRICANT CIRCULATION APPARATUS" as described in a patent application for U. S. patent executed by us on even date; and

WHEREAS, RELIANCE ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware, and whose address is Post Office Box 499, Greenville, South Carolina 29602 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said RELIANCE ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the

1

PATENT REEL: 020507 FRAME: 0202 International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by either of us during the period of our respective employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation—in—part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions, or improvements in this or any foreign country, and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said RELIANCE ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL COMPANY, as assignee of the entire interest.

We further agree, without any payment by RELIANCE ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL COMPANY, other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said RELIANCE ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL COMPANY, its representatives or agents, any information relating to said invention, or inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 16th day of July , 1996. **Elia El library** Yehia El-Ibiary**
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE)
Personally appeared before me, Yehia El-Ibiary, to me known
and known to me to be the person described and who executed the
foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his act and
deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument this
Notary Public for South Carolina

My Commission Expires: 7.14-98

	IN TEST	YNOMI	WHEREO	', I h	ave	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal
this	VA A		of J	a /		, 199		-			
								A			
			<	2/-		-1-	\1L	/	0		
				Mauri	ce J	Hoore			<u> </u>	-	
				1		//					

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF GREENVILLE

Personally appeared before me, Maurice J. D'Hoore, to me known and known to me to be the person described and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument this

16th day of July, 1996.

RECORDED: 02/14/2008

My Commission Expires: $\frac{7-14-98}{}$